Registered Office:

D.No 8-2-248, Nagarjuna Hills

Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082. INDIA

Phone: 040 23357200, 66544500

: (91-40) 23354788

Website: www.nfcl.in

CIN

: L24129TG2006PLC076238

June 28, 2024

To **BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, 25th Floor,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 539917

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Maharashtra, India.

Symbol: NAGAFERT

Dear Sir/Madam(s),

Sub: Intimation of Material Event or Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref:

1. Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

2. Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We wish to inform that the Company has received communication from Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited (KRIBHCO), promoters of the Company on June 28, 2024, that KRIBHCO have sold 1,00,000 shares amounting to 0.01672% of the paidup capital of the company on June 26, 2024.

The shareholding of KRIBHCO after the sale is 49,14,190 shares amounting to 0.82168% of the Company.

Please find the disclosures of KRIBHCO, received by the Company on June 28, 2024, under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Nagariuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Vijava Bhasker M Company Secretary

## KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED Registered office: A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110 048

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited		
(PAC) with the acquirer	Seller:  Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	a) BSE Limited     b) National Stock Exchange of India     Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	5,014,190.00	0.83840%	0.83840%
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>		0.017%	0.017%

4,914,190.00	0.82168%	0.82168%
Open Market		
26.06.2024		
59,80,65,003		
59,80,65,003		
59,80,65,003		
	Open Mar 26.06.202 59,80,65,0	4,914,190.00  Open Market  26.06.2024  59,80,65,003  59,80,65,003

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited

(Rajan Chowdhry) Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: June 27, 2024